## Indonesia-Kyushu University, Spirit of the Future

■DATE 13:00-15:30, November 4, 2022

■ VENUE I<sup>2</sup>CNER Hall (Hybrid)
■ LANGUAGE English and Japanese

■ OUTLINES

This symposium would like to strengthen the partnership between Indonesia and Kyushu University by cultural and memorial exchanges.

## ■TIME SCHEDULE

I IME SCHEDULE	
Time	Program
13:00-13:05(5')	Opening remarks
13:05-13:25 (20')	Introduction of Q-AOS, Asia Week, and Indonesia
13:25-13:35 (10')	Angklung Performance
13:35-14:50 (75')	Panel Discussion: Outlook of Indonesia-Kyushu University Collaboration Moderator: Assoc. Prof. Nobuhiro Aizawa
13:35-14:05 (30')	<b>"Indonesia-Japan: Collaboration in the Field of Energy for Global Future Life"</b> Heri Akhmadi, H.E. Ambassador of The Republic of Indonesia
14:05-14:10 (5')	Presentation 1 "Remembering the past"  Dr. Rahmawati Hidayah (Alumni of Kyushu University)
14:10-14:15 (5')	Presentation 2 "Bringing the past to future" Assoc. Prof. Takahiro Fujiwara (Faculty staff of Kyushu University)
14:15-14:20 (5')	Presentation 3 "Shaping the Future"  Ms. Tiara Amanda Alamsyah (Student of Kyushu University)
14:20-14:50 (30')	Q&A and Discussion
14:50-15:00 (10')	Saman Dance Performance
15:00-15:05 (5')	Closing remarks
15:05-15:30 (25')	Cultural exchange: play Angklung Musical Instrument

## ■ Main Guest



## Heri Akhmadi

Ambassador of The Republic of Indonesia

Amb. Heri Akhmadi is a seasoned Indonesian politician from ruling party, the Democratic Party of Struggle (Partai Demokrasi Indonesia Perjuangan). He was elected three times as Member of Parliament from 1999-2014, and had been assigned to Commission IV overseeing infrastructure (1999-2004) and Commission X overseeing Education, Culture and Tourism (2004-2014). In 2001-2004, Amb. Akhmadi was elected Vice Chairperson in Parliament (MPR) as a representative of PDI-P. From 2002-2004, Amb. Heri Akhmadi was then assigned to the Indonesia – Japan Economic Cooperation Task Force, appointed directly by the Indonesian President. Prior to his arrival in Japan as the Indonesian Ambassador to Japan accredited to the Federated States of Micronesia, since 2017, Amb. Akhmadi served as the Head of Policy Research and Analysts, Executive Council of PDI-P.

**■**Speakers

Dr. Rahmawati Hidayah Indonesia Alumni of Kyushu University PT KISS JAPAN INDONESIA

Ms. Tiara Amanda Alamsyah

Chairperson of Indonesia Student Association in Fukuoka Department of Civil Engineering, Kyushu University Assoc. Prof. Takahiro Fujiwara
Faculty of Agriculture, Kyushu University

■ Moderator

Assoc. Prof. Nobuhiro Aizawa

Faculty of Social and Cultural Studies, Kyushu University